## w.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.17-20/2016, I.A.Nos.21-24/2016 in Civil Appeal Nos. 7117-7120/2012

BHIKAMCHAND (D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MUN.COUNCIL TR.CHIEF OFFR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution for bringing on record LRs. of deceased appellant and c/delay in filing appln. for bringing LRs on record )

Date: 17/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sakshi Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay in filing substitution applications is condoned.

Applications for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of common deceased appellant No.8 in C.A. No.7117/2012 and deceased appellant No.9 in C.A. Nos.7118-7120/2012 are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI) Sr.P.A. (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR