## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7117-7120/2012

BHIKAMCHAND (D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MUN.COUNCIL TR.CHIEF OFFR.& ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased petitioner)

Date: 14/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Despite last opportunity having been granted, application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent - Vijay Kumar has not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar