SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7117-7120/2012

BHIKAMCHAND (D) TR.LRS. AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUN.COUNCIL THR.CHIEF OFFICER AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7121-7124/2012 (IX)

(FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING)

Date: 10-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for appellants and Ld. Counsel for the appearing respondents shall file the statement of case within the statutory period. After expiry of statutory period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

> SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG