SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 7117-7120/2012

BHIKAMCHAND(D) TR.LRS. AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUN.COUNCIL THR.CHIEF OFFICER AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(C.A. No. 007121 - 007124 / 2012 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 7121-7124/2012 (IX)

Date: 11-10-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No. 7121-7124/2012

Notice of alternative arrangement could not be served upon respondent nos. 7, 8, 10 to 12 in C.A. No. 7121-7122 and 4, 5, 7 to 9 in C. A. No. 7124/2012 with postal remarks "insufficient address". Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for appellant for taking fresh steps and furnishing fresh particulars for issuance of fresh notice of alternative arrangement.

List again on 23.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm